
, COl,illiISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS 

' Board met this 1-_st day _of Maroh, A.D. 1927 with all memebers present and 
· ...... ' ..... . -

I. K •. Miller presiding. . ) 

Prooeeding- wi~h the regular routine business the following bonds were duly . 

. -~ approved: 

APPROVAL OF BONDS : 
, ~ 

R.· C. Anderson : , 
✓ 

W •• L~· . Wallace· 
, ,' 

A·.· Sproat/ . , 
·,.. ,· .. 

E. VI. Hughes 

Deputy Assessor 

County Treasurer 

Justice of the Peace 

Road Supervisor 

$2000.00 

25000.00 

1500;00 

500.00 

Prooeeding with the payment~of bills the following were duly audited 

and warrants ordered issued to cover: 

State Treasurer 

J.E. Buchanan 

J.E. Buchanan 

J. E. Buchanan 

Linda Felton 

Edna M. Camp bell 

Myrtle M. Morris 

W. L. Wallace 

VI. L. Wallace 

W. L. Wallaoe 

o. J. Nelson 

George C. Austin 

George C. Austin 

George C. Austin 

Frank L. Lemoine 

Frank L. Lemoine 

Charles Johnson 

Stella Jungquist 

Aileen O'Melia 

Will F. Daley 

Vera V. Daley 

R. C. Anderson 

Helen A. Irving 

Helen A. Irving 

Malva Larsen 

D.R. Higley 

May McNeil 

F. W. McDermott 

I. K. Miller 

Frank Schilt 

E. F. Noyes, M.D. 

E. F. Noyes, M.D. 

Harris Mercantile Co., 

Premium ieace Officers 
Compensation Fund 
County Clerk 

Expenses Repairing Reoord 

Expense and Postage 

Deputy County Clerk 

Ass•t. County Clerk 

" County Clerk 

County Treasurer 

Conners Inquest Fees 

Freight on Cabinet 

Deputy Treasurer 

Sheriff 

Board of Prisoners 

Mileage & Expense 

Salary 

Milage & Expense 

Jailer and Janitor 

Clerk of Court & Stamps 

Deputy Clerk of Court 

Assessor & Expense 

Deputy Assessor & Stamps 
. 

Deputy Assessor 

Supt. of Schools 

Mileage & Expense 

Deputy Supt. of Schools 

County Attorney & Expense 

Stenographer, County Attorney 

Justice of Peace Salary 

Per diem & Expense 

Per diem & Expense 

Service at Poor Fzrm 

Services to Poor and Pauper 

Supplys for Poor Farm 

$ 4~.98 $ 45.98 

:166.66 166.66 

45.25 

13.99 

125.00 

100.00 

75.00 

166.67 

46.50 

4.92 

125.00 

166.66 

124.60 

137.68 

141.66 

53.70 

150.00 

160.00 

125.00 

222.71 

130.00 

150.00 

150. 00 

82.92 

83.33 

235.87 

100.00 

52.00 

72.83 

83.65 

90.00 

39.20 

22.00 

45.25 

13.99 

125.00 

100.00 

75.00 

166.67 

46.50 

4.92 

125.00 

166.66 

124.60 

137.68 

141.66 

53.70 

150.00 

160.00 

125.00 

222.71 

130.00 

150.00 

150.00 

82.92 

83.33 

235.87 

100.00 

52.00 

72.83 

83. 65' 

90.00 

39.20 

22.00 



Irving Transfer 

H. E. McFarland 

H. E. McFarland 

Union Pacific Coal Co., 

A. D. Sager 

Encampment Stores Co., 

State Treasurer 

Peoples Supply Co., 

" " " 
Elk Mountain Trading Co., 

State Treasurer 

" " 
" " 

Rawlins Coal Co., 

Laura C. Heath 

Baggs Mercantile Co., 

Mrs Anton Johnson 

Cullen Commercial ao., 

Rawlins Electric L. & F.Co., 

Memorial Hospital 

Elk Mountain Trading Co., 

Coal for Poor & Pau:per 

Supplys ·for· Sid Hays 

" Lelia Aguilar 

Supplys (Mrs Sundquist & 

" 

" 

(Mrs Rivi 
Hererra family 

C C 

Mrs Porter 

Care of Conner children 

Supplys-Miss Chapnan 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Jim Hall 

John Sublette 

George Pammento 

William Eskeli 

Supplys-Mabel Farnsworth 

8.50 

.15.30 

.10.00 

.26.75 

-15.10 

6.75 

28. 00 -

10.00 

110.00 

20.00 

38.28· 

49.53 

11.28 

Coal for Poor & Pauper 22.50 

Assisting Treasurer 17.50 

R. ~. B. &. P. & P. 63.30 

Care of Poor F~rm 163.80 

Supplys Mrs Hagen & 29.80 
Frank Ritter 
Light for Poor & Pauper 3.64 

Care of Poor & Pauper (December) 233.65 

Supplys for P. & P. 10.00 

8.50 

15.30 

10.00 

26.75 

15.10 

6.75 

28.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

38.28 

49.53 

11.28 

22.50 

17 .50 

63.30 

163.80 

29.80 

3.64 

233.65 

10.00 

The Board thereupon recessed, to meet on March 2nd, at ten o'clock A.D.,1927. 

Resumed its Session this 2nd day of March at ten A.J,I. with all members present 

and I. K. Miller in the chair. 

Delegation c~nsisting of G. A. Bible, N. R. Greenfield and H. Breitenstein 

appeared before the Board at this time and conceding their request, it was regularly· 

moved by F. Schilt, seconded by P.L.Gooldy and duly carried as follows: 

RES O.L UT ION 
n 

Whereas, it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon ·(u 
County, Wyoming to cooperate with the State Highway Department and the Forest.service 

in building and maintaining roads making the Forest Reserves more accessible, 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon 

County, Wyoming hereby expresses its willingness to expend all that portion of 

forest receipts accruing to Carbon County for the year 1927 in improving a road to 

be established connecting the Medicine Bow Forest Reserve with the Rocky Mountain 

Highway. Such expenditure to be ca.de during the year 1928. 11 

And also 

R E S O L U T I O N 

"Whereas it seems desirable to investigate the practicablilityLof establishing 

a highway connecting the western entrance to the Medicine Bow National Far-est with 

the Rocky Mountain Highway, 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon 

County, Wyoming request the Forest Service and the State Highway Commission to 

cooperate _with this County in determining the feasibility and practicability of' 

establishing such route and making a survey of the same. 



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that for the purppse of carrying this resolution in 

effect there is hereby appropriated out of funds of this County, not otherwise 

appropriated, the sum of $500.00 " 

Closely follwwing the foregoing delegation appeared another consisting of 

Messrs. Garz:etson, Charles Ellis, Rioha_rds, Scott, and Heward, reg_uesting assistance 

on the Medicine Bow-Casper Highway Project. 

As-the Board were wholly unfamiliar with-this route, · they agreed to look over 

the proposition at their earliest opportunity. 

Proceeding with the pa,YI?1ent of Bills, the following were audited and warrants 

ordered drawn to cover: 

Mary O'Driscoe 

Rose Bari ta 

Ellen Hagen 

Kate Reva 

Helen MoAtee 

Martha E. Butler 

Cathedral Home 

Mamie Murphy 

Minnie Peterson 

Catherine Bisiginono 

Ida Kivisto 

Mrs Ruskanen 

Mrs Nell L. Williams 

Jennie Resche 

St. Claras Orphanage 

Irene Ridgeway 

Mary A. Eversole 

John Sublette 

Mrs Furkovitch 

Velda Welch 

Nellie Francis 

Mrs Pete Taggart 
C 

Mrs J. T • Ryan 

Mrs Linde 

Mrs John Mathews 

Mrs Hutchison 

Mrs Mitchell 

Mother's Pension 

" "¼ 

" " 
" n 

" " 

" " 
Account Wiley children 

" Mrs Kline Rent. 

County Aid 

County Aid 

County Aid 

County Aid 

" " 
" " 

Three Mexican children 

County Aid 

" " 
" " 
" n 

II " 
II fl 

" " 
Rent Frank Ritter 

County Aid 

5-b Frank She rod 

County Aid 

" 

~ 10.00 $ 10.00 

10.0Q 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

20.00 

·20;00 

. 12. 00 

10.00 

10.00 

25.00 

15.00 

20.00 

20.00 

12.00 

10. 00 · · 10. 00 

30.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

l!.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

L~.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

30. 00 . 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

Proceeding with the payment of bills the follovdng were duly audited and Certificate 

of Indebtedness ordered issued in payment. 

David West Deputy Sheriff (2·months) 50.00 50.00 

Union Indemnity Company Premium on Bond 14.25 14.25 

\'/orth Garretson Deputy Sheriff & Expense 30.30 30.30 

s. s. Sharpe Surveying Services 1ID9.00 109.00 

Irving Transfer Freight on Cabinets 1.00 C 1.00 

. E. A. Kell County Physician & Expense 62.60 62.60 

Rawlins Republican Printing Abstract Statement 60.84 60.84 

,,., . ._ 



Rawlins Republican 

" 
" 

" 
IT 

" 

" 
" 

Friend Electiro Co., 

Henry G. Crane 

Bennett Hardward 

Sills Brothers Bakery 

J. · F. Ewers 

· Rawlins E. ·L. & F. Co., 

W. A. Briggs 

Mills Co., 

Jack Wann 

City.Steam Laundry 

The Spokesman-Review 

J. c. Beedie 

Amos Wilcox 

J. H. Crawford 

VI. K. Rummell 

D. C. Jones 

I •. R. Daugherty 
. 

Tom Kendall 

C. Hastings 

Howard Stout 

Harris Mercantile Co., 

L. J. Dolan 

H. Larsen 

Harry Davidson 

C.R. Rummell 

Overland Lumber Co., 

Carl Groos 

Baggs Motor Co., 

Independent Gas Co., 

II 

W. J. ADAilS 

W. L. Jones 

Dixon Garage 

II 

J. C. E1herington 

Roes Hugston 

A. C. WIANT 

" 

Commissioners Proceedings. 

Advertising&· Printing 

Court Dockets 

Cards for Assessor 

Signature Stamps (Treasurer) 

Supplys for Court House 

Two Months Salary & Expense 
Deputy Sheriff 
Sup~lys for Court House 

s 
Flower Sack for jail 

Deputy Tax Collector 

Light fo·r Court House 

pB.60 

6.90 

79;75 

0e15 

9.75 

1.75 

51.80 

8.40 

1.50 

251.50 

43.97 

58.60 

6.90 

78.75 

8.75 

9.75 

1.75 

51.80 

8.40 

1.50 

251.00 

43.97 

Deputy Sheriff & Constable 116.96 116.96 

Supplys Clerk of Court 122.15 122.15 

Repairs Treasurer 5~50 5.50 

Towels 4.80 4.80 

Advertising 9.00 9.00 

Hauling garbage 2150 2.50 

Cattle Inspection 10.00 10.00 

J.P. Salary 83.32 83.32 

Dixon Bridge Inspector 15.5.00 155.00 

Repairs on County Implements 35.75 35.75· 

On Snake River Roads 264.00 264.00 

Repairs on Impleme~ts- 14.00 14.00 

For Milo Bridge 1138.00 1138.00 

On Snake River Roads 135.00 135.00 

Road & Bridge Material 25.15 25.15 

Bridges & Cribs 112.00 112.00 

Powder & Caps 20.50 20.50 

Bridge Material 103.90 103.90 

Rock work on bridge pier 36.00 36.00 

Bridge Material 21.65 21.65 

Bridge Lumber 89ioo 89.00 

Gasoline & 011 8.80 9.80 

Gas & 011 66.15 66.15 

" 
Rock work-Dixon bridge 

29.20 

112.00 

Rock for Dixon & Baggs bridges 412.50 

Rock work-Dixon & Baggs bridges412.50 

River Damage & Work 

On Snake River Road 

Bridge Material . 

188.75 

30.00 

263.92 

29.20 

112.00 

412.50 

412.50 

188.75 

30.00 

263.92 

Recess,to meet again on Thursday, March 3rd at ten A.l.r. 



The third day of March, at ten o' cltok with all present. 

At this time a Delegation appeared headed bytrr. G. A. Bible, asking the Board's 

consideration of a paving proposition which would include three streets adjacent to 

the Court House. 

Taktn~ under consideration. 

On motion by P. L. Gooldy, seconded by Frank Schilt and.duly•oarried, the 

following resolution was ordered spread on the Minutes, 

n R E S O L U T I O N 

Be.it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming, 

in regular se~sion assem~led, at the February, 1927, meetine, that in order to more 

fully carry into effect ~he provisions of Sections 2894-2899 inclusive, Wyoming 

. Compiled Statutes, 1920, the County Treasurer of said County be and he is hereby 

required to make the fol~owing statements to wit: 

Immediat~J..y following each annual tax sale, and not less than five days prior to 
. 

the time the gounty Asse~sor is required by law to make his tax roll and valuation 

return to the State, the.County Treasurer shall make a certified list of all real 

property bid ;n by the C?unty at said Tax Sale, and shall transmit said list to the 

County Assessor, who shall use said list in 1>reparing the separate Tax Roll described 

. in Section 2895 of said Statutes. 

The County Treasuer shall, not later than the 10th day of each month furnish 

to the County Assessor a statement containing a list of all real property redeemed 

from the Coun~y by the owner thereof, or sold by the county to a private purchaser as 

prescribed by law, during the preoeding month. 

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be spread upon the minutes 

of this meeting, and that a copy thereof be furnished to the County Treasurer and 
( 

County Assessor of Carbon County. 

Done in regular session at Rawlins, Wyoming, this 3rd day of March, 1927. 

BOARD OF COUUTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON C UUTY 
ti 

Proceeding with the payment of bills, ~ertificates of Indebtedness were ordered 

drawn to cover the following: I • 

w. L. Brown 
. ., " Hauling rock, Snake River Bridge- $147 .oq 

Emery Errett Payment on culvert pipe 

Mountain States T. &. T. Co., Phones & Tolls for offices 

A. E. Dahl Cattle Inspection 

B. H. Berger Reporting cononers InQuest 

Harry Irwin, M.D. Vital Statistics 

c. w. Jeffrey M.D. 

Robert Milliken 

Louis Schalk 

Laura C. Rea th 

C. D. Williamson 

McDonald Transfer Co., 

C. F. Haeckel 

W. H. Kistler StaY. Co., 

City of Rawlins 

Joseph Montgomery 

Aµtop~y on John Pappas 

Assisting Deputy Sheriff 

Justice of Peace Salary 

Office Rent--L. Schalk 

Premium on Official Bond 

Drayage 

Stencil Paper 

Supplys for cabinet 

,later for Court House 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

300.00 

89.21 

22.20 

20.40 

9.50 

30.00 

10.00 

52.08 

25.00 

19.00 

1.00 

8.18 

96.65 

15.00 

56.40 

147.00 

300.00 

89. 21 

22.2.0 

20.40 

9.50 

30.00 

10.00 

52.08 

25.00 

19.00 

1.00 

8.18 

96 • 65 

15.00 

56.40 



M. E. Pickett Cornerors Service & Expense $64.00 

The Mills Co., Recom Books 34.24 

The Mills Co., Off'ice Supplys 13.46 

The Mills Co., Recom Book 34.13 

" " " Office Supplys 3.34 

Kistler Stay Co., Repairs on record book 12.50 

J. F. Turpin Pa,Yment on Bridge Contract 1~92.65 

u. P. Coal Co., Elect ion Supplys 2.50 

Penn L. Gooldy Per diem & Expense 219.28 

There being nothing further before the Board at this time, it 

was regularly adjourned to meet in regular session on Tuesday, April 5th,A.D.1927 

at ten o'clock A.M. 

~ ::::-, s 

.. 

• 


