

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

Board met this 1st day of March, A.D. 1927 with all members present and I. K. Miller presiding.

Proceeding with the regular routine business the following bonds were duly approved:

APPROVAL OF BONDS

R. C. Anderson	Deputy Assessor	\$2000.00
W. L. Wallace	County Treasurer	25000.00
A. Sproat	Justice of the Peace	1500.00
E. W. Hughes	Road Supervisor	500.00

Proceeding with the payment of bills the following were duly audited and warrants ordered issued to cover:

State Treasurer	Premium Peace Officers	\$ 45.98	\$ 45.98
J. E. Buchanan	Compensation Fund		
	County Clerk	166.66	166.66
J. E. Buchanan	Expenses Repairing Record	45.25	45.25
J. E. Buchanan	Expense and Postage	13.99	13.99
Linda Felton	Deputy County Clerk	125.00	125.00
Edna M. Campbell	Ass't. County Clerk	100.00	100.00
Myrtle M. Morris	" County Clerk	75.00	75.00
W. L. Wallace	County Treasurer	166.67	166.67
W. L. Wallace	Conners Inquest Fees	46.50	46.50
W. L. Wallace	Freight on Cabinet	4.92	4.92
O. J. Nelson	Deputy Treasurer	125.00	125.00
George C. Austin	Sheriff	166.66	166.66
George C. Austin	Board of Prisoners	124.60	124.60
George C. Austin	Mileage & Expense	137.68	137.68
Frank L. Lemoine	Salary	141.66	141.66
Frank L. Lemoine	Milage & Expense	53.70	53.70
Charles Johnson	Jailer and Janitor	150.00	150.00
Stella Jungquist	Clerk of Court & Stamps	160.00	160.00
Aileen O'Melia	Deputy Clerk of Court	125.00	125.00
Will F. Daley	Assessor & Expense	222.71	222.71
Vera V. Daley	Deputy Assessor & Stamps	130.00	130.00
R. C. Anderson	Deputy Assessor	150.00	150.00
Helen A. Irving	Supt. of Schools	150.00	150.00
Helen A. Irving	Mileage & Expense	82.92	82.92
Malva Larsen	Deputy Supt. of Schools	83.33	83.33
D. R. Higley	County Attorney & Expense	235.87	235.87
May McNeil	Stenographer, County Attorney	100.00	100.00
F. W. McDermott	Justice of Peace Salary	52.00	52.00
I. K. Miller	Per diem & Expense	72.83	72.83
Frank Schilt	Per diem & Expense	83.65	83.65
E. F. Noyes, M.D.	Service at Poor Farm	90.00	90.00
E. F. Noyes, M.D.	Services to Poor and Pauper	39.20	39.20
Harris Mercantile Co.,	Supplys for Poor Farm	22.00	22.00

Irving Transfer	Coal for Poor & Pauper	\$ 8.50	\$ 8.50
H. E. McFarland	Supplys for Sid Hays	15.30	15.30
H. E. McFarland	" Lelia Aguilar	10.00	10.00
Union Pacific Coal Co.,	Supplys (Mrs Sundquist & (Mrs Rivi	26.75	26.75
A. D. Sager	" Herrera family	15.10	15.10
Encampment Stores Co.,	" Mrs Porter	6.75	6.75
State Treasurer	Care of Conner children	28.00	28.00
Peoples Supply Co.,	Supplys-Miss Chapman	10.00	10.00
" " "	" Jim Hall	110.00	10.00
Elk Mountain Trading Co.,	" John Sublette	20.00	20.00
State Treasurer	" George Pammento	38.28	38.28
" "	" William Eskeli	49.53	49.53
" "	Supplys-Mabel Farnsworth	11.28	11.28
Rawlins Coal Co.,	Coal for Poor & Pauper	22.50	22.50
Laura C. Heath	Assisting Treasurer	17.50	17.50
Baggs Mercantile Co.,	R. & B. & P. & P.	63.30	63.30
Mrs Anton Johnson	Care of Poor Farm	163.80	163.80
Cullen Commercial Co.,	Supplys Mrs Hagen & Frank Ritter	29.80	29.80
Rawlins Electric L. & F. Co.,	Light for Poor & Pauper	3.64	3.64
Memorial Hospital	Care of Poor & Pauper (December)	233.65	233.65
Elk Mountain Trading Co.,	Supplys for P. & P.	10.00	10.00

The Board thereupon recessed, to meet on March 2nd, at ten o'clock A.D., 1927.

Resumed its Session this 2nd day of March at ten A.M. with all members present and I. K. Miller in the chair.

Delegation consisting of G. A. Bible, N. R. Greenfield and H. Breitenstein appeared before the Board at this time and conceding their request, it was regularly moved by F. Schilt, seconded by P.L. Gooldy and duly carried as follows:

R E S O L U T I O N

Whereas, it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming to cooperate with the State Highway Department and the Forest Service in building and maintaining roads making the Forest Reserves more accessible,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming hereby expresses its willingness to expend all that portion of forest receipts accruing to Carbon County for the year 1927 in improving a road to be established connecting the Medicine Bow Forest Reserve with the Rocky Mountain Highway. Such expenditure to be made during the year 1928."

And also

R E S O L U T I O N

Whereas it seems desirable to investigate the practicability of establishing a highway connecting the western entrance to the Medicine Bow National Forest with the Rocky Mountain Highway,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming request the Forest Service and the State Highway Commission to cooperate with this County in determining the feasibility and practicability of establishing such route and making a survey of the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that for the purpose of carrying this resolution in effect there is hereby appropriated out of funds of this County, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$500.00 "

Closely following the foregoing delegation appeared another consisting of Messrs. Garretson, Charles Ellis, Richards, Scott, and Heward, requesting assistance on the Medicine Bow-Casper Highway Project.

As the Board were wholly unfamiliar with this route, they agreed to look over the proposition at their earliest opportunity.

Proceeding with the payment of Bills, the following were audited and warrants ordered drawn to cover:

Mary O'Drisco	Mother's Pension	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
Rose Banta	" " $\frac{1}{4}$	10.00	10.00
Ellen Hagen	" "	10.00	10.00
Kate Reva	" "	25.00	25.00
Helen McAtee	" "	15.00	15.00
Martha E. Butler	" "	20.00	20.00
Cathedral Home	Account Wiley children	20.00	20.00
Mamie Murphy	" Mrs Kline Rent	12.00	12.00
Minnie Peterson	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Catherine Bisiginono	County Aid	30.00	30.00
Ida Kivist	County Aid	25.00	25.00
Mrs Ruskanen	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Mrs Nell L. Williams	" "	10.00	10.00
Jennie Resche	" "	10.00	10.00
St. Claras Orphanage	Three Mexican children	15.00	15.00
Irene Ridgeway	County Aid	15.00	15.00
Mary A. Eversole	" "	10.00	10.00
John Sublette	" "	20.00	20.00
Mrs Furkovich	" "	15.00	15.00
Velda Welch	" "	10.00	10.00
Nellie Francis	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs Pete Taggart	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs J. T. Ryan	Rent Frank Ritter	10.00	10.00
Mrs Linde	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Mrs John Mathews	% Frank Sherod	10.00	10.00
Mrs Hutchison	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Mrs Mitchell	" "	10.00	10.00

Proceeding with the payment of bills the following were duly audited and Certificates of Indebtedness ordered issued in payment.

David West	Deputy Sheriff (2-months)	50.00	50.00
Union Indemnity Company	Premium on Bond	14.25	14.25
Worth Garretson	Deputy Sheriff & Expense	30.30	30.30
S. S. Sharpe	Surveying Services	109.00	109.00
Irving Transfer	Freight on Cabinets	1.00	1.00
E. A. Kell	County Physician & Expense	62.60	62.60
Rawlins Republican	Printing Abstract Statement	60.84	60.84

Rawlins Republican	Commissioners Proceedings	58.60	58.60
" "	Advertising & Printing	6.90	6.90
" "	Court Dockets	78.75	78.75
" "	Cards for Assessor	88.75	8.75
Signature Stamps	Signature Stamps (Treasurer)	9.75	9.75
Friend Electric Co.,	Supplys for Court House	1.75	1.75
Henry G. Crane	Two Months Salary & Expense	51.80	51.80
Bennett Hardward	Deputy Sheriff		
	Supplys for Court House	8.40	8.40
Sills Brothers Bakery	Flower Sack for jail	1.50	1.50
J. F. Ewers	Deputy Tax Collector	251.50	251.50
Rawlins E. L. & F. Co.,	Light for Court House	43.97	43.97
W. A. Briggs	Deputy Sheriff & Constable	116.96	116.96
Mills Co.,	Supplys Clerk of Court	122.15	122.15
Jack Wann	Repairs Treasurer	5550	5.50
City Steam Laundry	Towels	4.80	4.80
The Spokesman-Review	Advertising	9.00	9.00
J. C. Beedie	Hauling garbage	2150	2.50
Amos Wilcox	Cattle Inspection	10.00	10.00
J. H. Crawford	J. P. Salary	83.32	83.32
W. K. Rummell	Dixon Bridge Inspector	155.00	155.00
D. C. Jones	Repairs on County Implements	35.75	35.75
I. R. Daugherty	On Snake River Roads	264.00	264.00
Tom Kendall	Repairs on Implements	14.00	14.00
C. Hastings	For Milo Bridge	1138.00	1138.00
Howard Stout	On Snake River Roads	135.00	135.00
Harris Mercantile Co.,	Road & Bridge Material	25.15	25.15
L. J. Dolan	Bridges & Cribs	112.00	112.00
H. Larsen	Powder & Caps	20.50	20.50
Harry Davidson	Bridge Material	103.90	103.90
C. R. Rummell	Rock work on bridge pier	36.00	36.00
Overland Lumber Co.,	Bridge Material	21.65	21.65
Carl Groos	Bridge Lumber	89.00	89.00
Baggs Motor Co.,	Gasoline & Oil	8.80	9.80
Independent Gas Co.,	Gas & Oil	66.15	66.15
" " "	" "	29.20	29.20
W. J. ADAMS	Rock work-Dixon bridge	112.00	112.00
W. L. Jones	Rock for Dixon & Baggs bridges	412.50	412.50
Dixon Garage	Rock work-Dixon & Baggs bridges	412.50	412.50
J. C. Etherington	River Damage & Work	188.75	188.75
Ross Hugston	On Snake River Road	30.00	30.00
A. C. WIANT	Bridge Material	263.92	263.92

Recess, to meet again on Thursday, March 3rd at ten A.M.

The third day of March, at ten o'clock with all present.

At this time a Delegation appeared headed by Mr. G. A. Bible, asking the Board's consideration of a paving proposition which would include three streets adjacent to the Court House.

Taken under consideration.

On motion by P. L. Gooldy, seconded by Frank Schilt and duly carried, the following resolution was ordered spread on the Minutes:

" R E S O L U T I O N

Be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, Wyoming, in regular session assembled, at the February, 1927, meeting, that in order to more fully carry into effect the provisions of Sections 2894-2899 inclusive, Wyoming Compiled Statutes, 1920, the County Treasurer of said County be and he is hereby required to make the following statements to wit:

Immediately following each annual tax sale, and not less than five days prior to the time the County Assessor is required by law to make his tax roll and valuation return to the State, the County Treasurer shall make a certified list of all real property bid in by the County at said Tax Sale, and shall transmit said list to the County Assessor, who shall use said list in preparing the separate Tax Roll described in Section 2895 of said Statutes.

The County Treasurer shall, not later than the 10th day of each month furnish to the County Assessor a statement containing a list of all real property redeemed from the County by the owner thereof, or sold by the county to a private purchaser as prescribed by law, during the preceding month.

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting, and that a copy thereof be furnished to the County Treasurer and County Assessor of Carbon County.

Done in regular session at Rawlins, Wyoming, this 3rd day of March, 1927.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON COUNTY

Proceeding with the payment of bills, Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover the following:

W. L. Brown	Hauling rock, Snake River Bridge	147.00	147.00
Emery Errett	Payment on culvert pipe	300.00	300.00
Mountain States T. & T. Co.,	Phones & Tolls for offices	89.21	89.21
A. E. Dahl	Cattle Inspection	22.20	22.20
B. H. Berger	Reporting Coroners Inquest	20.40	20.40
Harry Irwin, M.D.	Vital Statistics	9.50	9.50
C. W. Jeffrey M.D.	Autopsy on John Pappas	30.00	30.00
Robert Milliken	Assisting Deputy Sheriff	10.00	10.00
Louis Schalk	Justice of Peace Salary	52.08	52.08
Laura C. Heath	Office Rent--L. Schalk	25.00	25.00
C. D. Williamson	Premium on Official Bond	19.00	19.00
McDonald Transfer Co.,	Drayage	1.00	1.00
C. F. Hoeckel	Stencil Paper	8.18	8.18
W. H. Kistler Stay. Co.,	Supplies for cabinet	96.65	96 .65
City of Rawlins	Water for Court House	15.00	15.00
Joseph Montgomery	Deputy Sheriff & Expense	56.40	56.40

M. E. Pickett	Cornerors Service & Expense	\$64.00
The Mills Co.,	Record Books	34.24
The Mills Co.,	Office Supplys	13.46
The Mills Co.,	Record Book	34.13
" " "	Office Supplys	3.34
Kistler Stay Co.,	Repairs on record book	12.50
J. F. Turpin	Payment on Bridge Contract	1492.65
U. P. Coal Co.,	Election Supplys	2.50
Penn L. Gooldy	Per diem & Expense	219.28

There being nothing further before the Board at this time, it was regularly adjourned to meet in regular session on Tuesday, April 5th, A.D. 1927 at ten o'clock A.M.

J. E. B. Williamson
Clerk

W. C. Moore
Chairman.